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DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
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Overview of GST collection


7. Shri Arvind Ganpat Sawant:
     Smt. Mala Roy:
     Shri Adhikari Deepak Dev:
     Shri Shrirang Appa Chandu Barne:


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Union Government has been issuing a formal statement on the first day of every month providing a comprehensive overview of GST collections, if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Union Government has discontinued the release of monthly tax collection data;

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor

(d) the corrective steps proposed to be taken by the Union Government in this regard;

(e) whether there is any decision taken by the Government not to release the GST collection data and if so, the details thereof; and

(f) whether the Finance Ministry did come out with same data and statement through social media post about achievements during the last seven years and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(a): Yes, Sir, a monthly Press Note was released till the month of June 2024.

(b), (c) & (d): Data on GST collection is published on the GST website periodically.

(e): No, Sir. No such decision has been taken by the Government.

(f): No data or statement containing the details as released in the Press Note was made through social media posts.
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